

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Sr.DEE/Gen/BSL acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **BSL-L-W-T-51-2026** Closing Date/Time 06/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Electrification work in connection with following, Sch. A :- Development of Infrastructure and other needs of Railway School at Bhusawal. ; Sch. B :- Construction of Integrated Crew Lobby with provision of basic amenities at Bhusawal.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	06/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	12/06/2026 11:36
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	24831306.00	Tendering Section	ELECT.GEN.
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	496600.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	9 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	22/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Electrification work in connection with development of Infrastructure and other needs of Railway School at Bhusawal. Part I - Development of academic block for primary section.							13095175.00	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				673000.00	AT Par	673000.00	
	Description:- Wiring of the concealed Light / fan Point with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The switches shall be of modular type.(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site.)							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				72600.00	AT Par	72600.00	
	Description:- Supply of material and fixing and concealed wiring for (3 Plug & 3 switch on separate board) 6 A 3 pin universal socket outlet complete with 6 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14 SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25mm / 32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5A socket outlet and 5A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5mm thick..(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				63500.00	AT Par	63500.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 6A & 3 Pin Universal Modular Type Plug Socket with switch & concealed type point wiring with 2x2.5 sq mm FRLS Multistranded PVC Copper wire with all accessories and running earth on seprate board..(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				108800.00	AT Par	108800.00	
	Description:- SETC of Wiring of the concealed 6 A / 3 Pin Universal plug point as per latest IS on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The Switches shall be of ModularType.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.				113100.00	AT Par	113100.00	

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

5	Description:- Wiring of Concealed 15 A 6 Pin Wall Socket Point complete with 4 Sqmm Wiring all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type for Gyser, Kettle & Fridge.(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)			
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1940.00	AT Par	1940.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Concealed wiring for call bell with copper PVC insulated FRLS 1.1 KV point wiring of 2 x1.5 sq.mm. wire on PVC conduit of suitable size with all accessories and running earthing.The plug point to be provided on separate switch board and switch with supply and fixing of bell and switchThe switch should be bell push type 5 A capacity. .(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)			
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.	44200.00	AT Par	44200.00
	Description:- Supply of material and fixing and concealed power point wiring 20A DP MCB complete with 4 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25/32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5/15A socket outlet and15A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5 mm thick for AC..(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)			
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.	50400.00	AT Par	50400.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2x4 sqmm FR Stranded/solid copper PVC insulated wire laid inside of pole for connecting the luminaries.			
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.	234000.00	AT Par	234000.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.			
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.	248600.00	AT Par	248600.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Submain with 2x6 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping with running earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 6 sqmm with one wire of 2.5 sqmm for earth conn).			
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.	86750.00	AT Par	86750.00
	Description:- Provision for supply & laying of 10 Sq. mm copper unarmoured, multistrand, PVC insulated PVC sheathed wire, alongwith earth wire of 1.5 Sq. mm. copper PVC insulated/heathed wire in separate PVC casing-capping with all accessories. (Sub Main - 32 Amp MCCB to DB).			
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.	20000.00	AT Par	20000.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED Reading Lamp of 01-02 W Along with all accessories with 1.5 Sq mm 2 Core Copper Wire for connections.			
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.	70800.00	AT Par	70800.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED concealed type foot/step light suitable upto 2W LED including driver having fibre reinforced plastic hosuing as per specification.			
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.	730000.00	AT Par	730000.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Indoor type Energy Efficient.The fitting shall be complete with 2x18 W LED luminaire with ballast (driver)etc. and connection to over head mains/junction box.			
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.	77750.00	AT Par	77750.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 15/18 Watt Warm White SLD Square / Round LED downlight fitting of size 6"x6" complete with all accessories.			
16	Please see Item Breakup for details.	29760.00	AT Par	29760.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2Ft 10 watt LED tube 4000 k all in one fixtures for Dressing, mirror and kitchen.			
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.	98100.00	AT Par	98100.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 1'x1' LED Light Panel light Fitting 15 Watts.			
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.	283600.00	AT Par	283600.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 2'x2' LED Light Panel light Fitting 29 Watts.			
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.	238480.00	AT Par	238480.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED Bollard 8W			
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.	34556.00	AT Par	34556.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED Post top 65 Watt with spun aluminium housing for lamp and reflector assembly with clear polycarbonate cover and IP 65 protection.			
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	53224.00	AT Par	53224.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Solar Street light of 15 W white LED luminaire with inbuilt 12 V 12 Ah L lithium - ion battery for 12 hrs back up 40 Wp PV module solar plate motion sensor along with 6 mtr long octagonal GI pole having mounting arrangement for PV panel fixing and single arm for erection of LED outdoor luminaire complete with other accessories			
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	585360.00	AT Par	585360.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Super efficient electrical Ceiling Fan 1400 mm sweep (56") 260-280 RPM, Services value 7.7 input voltage 140-285 V. Power consumption 26 W to 30 W. Air delivery 270 CMM or more, 3 blades with double ball bearing with regulator of electronic step type and down rod 300-600 mm as per requirement, canopies, shackle.			
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	23360.00	AT Par	23360.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of single phase Domestic Exhaust Fan of 250 mm size sweep,1200 RPM with self closing Louvers, full plastic body, colour white complete.			
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	119970.00	AT Par	119970.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy Duty single phase Exhaust Fan of 380 mm size sweep,1440 RPM duly wired with 3 core flexible copper wire and fixing arrangement, hardware etc. complete.			
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	49604.00	AT Par	49604.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of air curtain size 6' (Six feet) operated with single phase 230 V /50 Hz, 500 Watts, along with starter and shall be as railway requirement.			
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	82635.00	AT Par	82635.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Astronomical Timer 3Ph with multitiming setting including suitable contactor of 100 Amp.			
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	135150.00	AT Par	135150.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of self contained drinking water cooler unit energy efficient compressor IS mark suitable for operation on 230 V +10 % 50 cycle single phase Ac supply storage capacity 150 Ltr cooling capacity 150 Ltr/Hr complete in place of old one as per specification.			
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8925.00	AT Par	8925.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of electric water heater/ geyser Cap- 15 Liters 230 V 50 Hz AC Input-2 KW(Glass Coated Heating Element, inner tank made up of mild steel with blue diamond glass lining tank,Temprature range:- 25-75 Deg Cent., BEE 5 STAR RATING, with wireless remote control.			
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.	35983.00	AT Par	35983.00
	Description:- Supply Erection, Testing and Commissioning of Refrigerator (Double Door), Capacity-300 to 320 ltrs, 3-5 Star Rating, 230 V AC, 50 Hz.			
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	243100.00	AT Par	243100.00
	Description:- Supply of 4 core 16 sqmm armoured XLPE Cable.			
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.	348000.00	AT Par	348000.00
	Description:- Supply of 4 core 25 sqmm armoured XLPE Cable.			
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.	778500.00	AT Par	778500.00
	Description:- Supply of 4 Core 70 Sqmm armoured LT XLPE Cable.			
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.	675200.00	AT Par	675200.00
	Description:- Trenching & refilling of LT/HT/ Various sizes of PVC / XLPE cables- Along the Road (Size - 900mm x 300mm)			
34	Please see Item Breakup for details.	220800.00	AT Par	220800.00
	Description:- Digging of cable trench 300/450 mm x 1000 mm in RCC/PCC/hard soil & refilling as per specification and requirement at the site.			
35	Please see Item Breakup for details.	114000.00	AT Par	114000.00
	Description:- Transportation, Laying, Installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 10 sqmm to 400 sqmm in existing trench, pipe or on structure.			
36	Please see Item Breakup for details.	36000.00	AT Par	36000.00
	Description:- Erection,testing and commissioning of cables other than trench i.e.Wall/Truss including clamp, GI wire and hardware			
37	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10100.00	AT Par	10100.00
	Description:- Supply & laying of GI pipe Class B, ISI marked under road /Clamping with erecting pole or wall as per technical specification & drawing for passing cable.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	45000.00	AT Par	45000.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

38	Description:- Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of HDPE Pipe 110 mm Nominal Dia as per IS-4984-1995.			
39	Please see Item Breakup for details.	356184.00	AT Par	356184.00
	Description:- Supply and laying of RCC half round pipe 150 mm ID & 1 mtr length.			
40	Please see Item Breakup for details.	14345.00	AT Par	14345.00
	Description:- Supply and laying of RCC Hume Pipe of size 6"(150mm) dia 2 mtr. Length.			
41	Please see Item Breakup for details.	37924.00	AT Par	37924.00
	Description:- Supply, erection of RCC Type cable route marker with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) of size 60 cm X 60 cm at the bottom and 50 cm X 50 cm at the top with a thickness of 10cm including inscription duly engraved as required.			
42	Please see Item Breakup for details.	35948.00	AT Par	35948.00
	Description:- Supply & Erection of RCC Warning Cover and refilling the cable trench in an approved manner.			
43	Please see Item Breakup for details.	53500.00	AT Par	53500.00
	Description:- Supply, fabrication, fixing and erection of MS Work of miscellaneous size and for cable tray etc. including painting complete.			
44	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8100.00	AT Par	8100.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of PVC flexible pipe 16 mm			
45	Please see Item Breakup for details.	12600.00	AT Par	12600.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of PVC flexible pipe 25 mm			
46	Please see Item Breakup for details.	225195.00	AT Par	225195.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding			
47	Please see Item Breakup for details.	401190.00	AT Par	401190.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Online UPS with isolation transformer suitable for singlephase AC input & single phase AC output,floor mounted type rating of UPS 5.0 KVA indicative back-uptime 120 minutes complete with Battery and stand.			
48	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1653308.00	AT Par	1653308.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LT Panel Outdoor type as per IEC 61439 with closing double door powder coated consisting 1x250 A 4 Pole MCCB for I/C and 3x63 A 4 Pole MCCB, 6x32 A 4 Pole RCBO for O/G ELR with CBCT for each MCCB, Power Quality analyzer, 3ph KWH meter, ammeter, voltmeter and other accessories. All MCCB are Microprocessor based (completely wired with suitable communication cable to fetch data from each compartment functional Unit (ACB/MCCB/SFU etc) / Multifunction Meter)			
49	Please see Item Breakup for details.	96890.00	AT Par	96890.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Three phase Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 63 A 4P MCB as I/C and 6 Nosx10 A SPN MCB and 4 Nosx 20A SPN MCB for O/G.			
50	Please see Item Breakup for details.	271080.00	AT Par	271080.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 32 A DP RCBO as I/C and 6 Nos x 6 A SPMCB and 2 Nos x 20A O/G SPMCB Complete.			
51	Please see Item Breakup for details.	266440.00	AT Par	266440.00
	Description:- Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of 5 Mtr long hot dip galvanised octagonal pole with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick steel sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation..(Along with 2 pole RCBO 6A, with 30 mA sensitivity).			
52	Please see Item Breakup for details.	96580.00	AT Par	96580.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED street Light Roadway fittings in aluminium PDC housing, toughened glass cover with IP66 protection, Wattage 45 watts, input voltage-240 volts ac, 50Hz. Complete.			
53	Please see Item Breakup for details.	61560.00	AT Par	61560.00
	Description:- Dismantling of existing infrastructure like cable, wire, fittings and other accessories.			
54	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2130604.00	AT Par	2130604.00
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 20 Mtrs. GI Stadium Mast as per Dimension: Top Dia.-150 mm, Bottom Dia. - 480 mm, Section- 2 (Section Length - 10300 mm.) Thick- T1- 4 /T2-5 mm.Base Plate - 670 X 32 mm.PCD: 590; stadium Mast suitable to with stand wind speed 50 m/s with 11 nos LED FLOOD LIGHT Mounted in Asymetrical arrangement, With Foundation Bolts : M30 X 850 X 12Sets., 32 Amp Feeder Pillar, Platform and Ring for housing LED Luminaires, Counterweightarrangement with fixing studs, Motorized accessories with winch,trailing cable,wire rope, SD LED AOL.			

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

55	Please see Item Breakup for details.		528880.00	AT Par	528880.00			
	Description:- Supply & E.T.C. of 160 Watts LED Flood light fittings with high luminous efficiency, protected to IP65.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Electrification work in connection with development of Infrastructure and other needs of Railway School at Bhusawal. Part II - Development of academic block for primary section - DUTY Room.							461719.00	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.		15875.00	AT Par	15875.00			
	Description:- Wiring of the concealed Light / fan Point with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The switches shall be of modular type.(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site.)							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.		3630.00	AT Par	3630.00			
	Description:- Supply of material and fixing and concealed wiring for (3 Plug & 3 switch on separate board) 6 A 3 pin universal socket outlet complete with 6 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14 SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25mm / 32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5A socket outlet and 5A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5mm thick..(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.		3175.00	AT Par	3175.00			
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 6A & 3 Pin Universal Modular Type Plug Socket with switch & concealed type point wiring with 2x2.5 sq mm FRLS Multistranded PVC Copper wire with all accessories and running earth on seprate board..(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.		5440.00	AT Par	5440.00			
	Description:- SETC of Wiring of the concealed 6 A / 3 Pin Universal plug point as per latest IS on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The Switches shall be of ModularType.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.		5655.00	AT Par	5655.00			
	Description:- Wiring of Concealed 15 A 6 Pin Wall Socket Point complete with 4 Sqmm Wiring all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type for Gyser, Kettle & Fridge.(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.		7200.00	AT Par	7200.00			
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.		3924.00	AT Par	3924.00			
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 1'x1' LED Light Panel light Fitting 15 Watts.							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.		11344.00	AT Par	11344.00			
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 2'x2' LED Light Panel light Fitting 29 Watts.							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.		108016.00	AT Par	108016.00			
	Description:- Suplpy, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of Microprocessor Based Equipment functional item							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.		16260.00	AT Par	16260.00			
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Super efficient electrical Ceiling Fan 1400 mm sweep (56') 260-280 RPM, Services value 7.7 input voltage 140-285 V. Power consumption 26 W to 30 W. Air delivery 270 CMM or more, 3 blades with double ball bearing with regulator of electronic step type and down rod 300-600 mm as per requirement, canopies, shackle.							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.		45039.00	AT Par	45039.00			
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding							
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.		32685.00	AT Par	32685.00			
	Description:- Table for operator similar to Godrej Model							
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.		19611.00	AT Par	19611.00			

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- Chair for operator similar to Godrej Model								
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.	21644.00	AT Par	21644.00					
	Description:- Supply of Aluminium self supporting ladders, height 10 Foot								
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.	14419.00	AT Par	14419.00					
	Description:- Supply of Digital Megger 2500 V.								
16	Please see Item Breakup for details.	57952.00	AT Par	57952.00					
	Description:- Supply of Digital Clamp on Earth Tester.								
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5991.00	AT Par	5991.00					
	Description:- Supply of Digital Clamp on Meter (Tong Tester).								
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8478.00	AT Par	8478.00					
	Description:- Digital Earth tester with in built rechargeable battery, 3.5 digit LCD display, testing range 0.01 ohm to 2000 ohm & all accessories as four spikes, suitable length cable (10M,20M,30M,40M) on winder								
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.	26569.00	AT Par	26569.00					
	Description:- Supply of battery operated Saw cutting having Weight less than 5 Kg Complete.								
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.	7238.00	AT Par	7238.00					
	Description:- Supply of Heavy duty Hammer Drill Machine of approved make.								
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	16509.00	AT Par	16509.00					
	Description:- Supply of Hydraulic crimping tools capacity 10 mm2 to 185 mm2 dies: R-1 to R13.								
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4506.00	AT Par	4506.00					
	Description:- Portable hand held electric air blower (Detail specification attached.) DEWALT Fibre Body Handheld Electric Blower, Warranty 12 months								
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4911.00	AT Par	4911.00					
	Description:- Supply of Hand held LED search light (Dragon Torch)								
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6357.00	AT Par	6357.00					
	Description:- Long Range 1KM Torch Light Beam Battery Included 1500 Lumens.Make:- Nei, Ascebtch, kinnav orsimilar.								
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	9291.00	AT Par	9291.00					
	Description:- Supply of Steel Almirah, Size - 6 ft x 3 ft								
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit	
Schedule () A-Electrification work in connection with development of Infrastructure and other needs of Railway School at Bhusawal. Part III - Development of laboratories for secondary section.							3130162.00		
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.	60300.00	AT Par	60300.00					
	Description:- Wiring of the concealed Light / fan Point with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The switches shall be of modular type.								
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.	34500.00	AT Par	34500.00					
	Description:- Supply of material and fixing and concealed wiring for (3 Plug & 3 switch on separate board) 5 A 5 pin universal socket outlet complete with 6 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14 SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25mm/ 32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5A socket outlet and 5A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5mm thick.								
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.	30150.00	AT Par	30150.00					
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 5A & Pin Universal Modular Type Plug Socket with switch & concealed type point wiring with 2x2.5 sq mm FRLS Multistranded PVC Copper wire with all accessories and running earth on seprate board.								
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8410.00	AT Par	8410.00					
	Description:- Supply of material and fixing and concealed power point wiring 20A DP MCB complete with 4 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25/32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5/15A socket outlet and 15A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5mm thick for AC.								
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.	22420.00	AT Par	22420.00					
	Description:- Wiring of Concealed 15 A 6 Pin Wall Socket Point complete with 4 Sqmm Wiring all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type for Gyser, Kettle & Fridge.								
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6700.00	AT Par	6700.00					
	Description:- Wiring of the concealed 6A /3 Pin Universal Plug Point on switch board with all accessories and running Earthing copper conductor as per standard practice.The switches shall be of Modular Type.								

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

7	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- S.E T.C. of Submain with 2x6 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping with running earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 6 sqmm with one wire of 2.5 sqmm for earth conn).	47750.00	AT Par	47750.00
8	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.	59200.00	AT Par	59200.00
9	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Provision for supply & laying of 10 Sq. mm copper unarmoured, multistrand, PVC insulated PVC sheathed wire, alongwith earth wire of 1.5 Sq. mm. copper PVC insulated/heathed wire in separate PVC casing-capping with all accessories. (Sub Main - 32 Amp MCCB to DB).	34700.00	AT Par	34700.00
10	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED concealed type foot/step light suitable upto 2W LED including driver having fibre reinforced plastic hosing as per specification.	49770.00	AT Par	49770.00
11	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Indoor type Energy Efficient.The fitting shall be complete with 2x18 W LED luminaire with ballast (driver)etc. and connection to over head mains/junction box.	104100.00	AT Par	104100.00
12	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 15/18 Watt Warm White SLD Square / Round LED downlight fitting of size 6"x6" complete with all accessories.	31100.00	AT Par	31100.00
13	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2Ft 10 watt LED tube 4000 k all in one fixtures for Dressing, mirror and kitchen.	7070.00	AT Par	7070.00
14	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 1'x1' LED Light Panel light Fitting 15 Watts.	18660.00	AT Par	18660.00
15	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 2'x2' LED Light Panel light Fitting 29 Watts.	80880.00	AT Par	80880.00
16	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of BLDC Super Efficient Electrical Ceiling Fan 1400 MM sweep (56')260-280 RPM, Services value 7.7 Input voltage 140-285 V. Power Consumption 26 W to 30 W. Air delivery 270 CMM or more, 3 Blades with double ball bearing regulator of electronic step type and down rod 300-600 MM as per requirement canopies shackle.	137520.00	AT Par	137520.00
17	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of single phase Domestic Exhaust Fan of 250 mm size sweep,1200 RPM with self closing Louvers, full plastic body, colour white complete.	11680.00	AT Par	11680.00
18	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy Duty single phase Exhaust Fan of 380 mm size sweep,1440 RPM duly wired with 3 core flexible copper wire and fixing arrangement, hardware etc. complete.	51060.00	AT Par	51060.00
19	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of electric water heater/ geyser Cap- 15 Liters 230 V 50 Hz AC Input-2 KW(Glass Coated Heating Element, inner tank made up of mild steel with blue diamond glass lining tank,Temprature range:- 25-75 Deg Cent., BEE 5 STAR RATING, with wireless remote control.	17850.00	AT Par	17850.00
20	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, fabrication, fixing and erection of MS Work of miscellaneous size and for cable tray etc. including painting complete.	20000.00	AT Par	20000.00
21	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of PVC flexible pipe 16 mm	12000.00	AT Par	12000.00
22	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of PVC flexible pipe 25 mm	14952.00	AT Par	14952.00
23	Please see Item Breakup for details. Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding	93373.00	AT Par	93373.00
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1063124.00	AT Par	1063124.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

24	Description:- Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of 20 KVA ONLINE UPS, AC 3 Phase 300V-450V sinewave 50 Hz input voltage & AC 3 Phase 400V +/- 1% with alternative user settable setting of 380V +/- 1% 50 Hz output voltage, with SMF-VRLA type battery having 120 minute battery backup with two years warranty complete and as per IS, IE rules and site requirement.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	104008.00	AT Par	104008.00				
25	Description:- "Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LT Panel Outdoor type with closing double door powder coated consisting 1x250 A 4 Pole MCCB for I/C and 3x63 A 4 Pole MCCB, 6x32 A 4 Pole MCB for O/G 3ph KWH meter, ammeter, voltmeter and other accessories.(All MCCB are Microprocessor based) "							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	73997.00	AT Par	73997.00				
26	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Three phase Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 63 A 4P MCB as I/C and 6 Nosx10 A SPN MCB and 4 Nosx 20A SPN MCB for O/G.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	61500.00	AT Par	61500.00				
27	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 32 A DP RCBO as I/C and 6 Nos x 6 A SPMCB and 2 Nos x 20A O/G SPMCB Complete.							
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	61560.00	AT Par	61560.00				
	Description:- Dismantling of existing infrastructure like cable, wire, fittings and other accessories.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	440538.00	AT Par	440538.00				
29	Description:- Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning of 5 kWp OFF-GRID solar power pack with interconnecting wires / cables up to 24V pure sine wave solar power inverter (THD<3%), SPV Modules- Ultra-high-efficiency N-Type TOPCon bifacial dual-glass solar module, C-10 rated lead acid battery bank 24V, 300Ah x 4 nos. (12V, 300 Ah x 8 nos) suitable for 4 Hours backup with suitable MS powder coated stand to hold battery bank and keeping sufficient space for filling distilled water, canopy box to house inverter and other electronics, wiring up to solar inverter in casing and capping, display board, sign board, two distinct earthing, spike type lightning arrester, necessary accessories complete with 5 years ON SITE warranty and fully comprehensive maintenance contract as per specification.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	371290.00	AT Par	371290.00				
30	Description:- Design, supply,installation,testing and commissioning of ON GRID solar photovoltaic power plants with required mono crystalline solar PV modules, MS Hot dipped Galvanized structure for mounting of panles , suitable power conditioning units able to adjust volatge and frequency level to suit the grid voltage frequency, Array and main junction boxes with IP65 protection, required AC & DC distribution boards with switchgear , armoured power and control cables ,remote data monitoring system , EB approved Bidirectional energy metering system , Earthing arrangements , suitable lightning and surge protection etc., as per detailed specifications including all necessary works,accessories as per site conditions. Tentative list of locations and capacity of solar plants are attached . Liasoning , registration and inspection charges of EB to be born by contractor. Sites to be surveyed and GADs to be submitted for approval before starting of work.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Electrification work in connection with construction of Integrated Crew Lobby with provision of basic amenities at Bhusawal.							8144250.00	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.	120600.00	AT Par	120600.00				
	Description:- Wiring of the concealed Light / fan Point with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The switches shall be of modular type.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3630.00	AT Par	3630.00				
	Description:- Supplying and fixing following modular switch /socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 3 pin 5/6 A socket outlet							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.	20700.00	AT Par	20700.00				
	Description:- Supply of material and fixing and concealed wiring for (3 Plug & 3 switch on separate board) 5 A 5 pin universal socket outlet complete with 6 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14 SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25mm/ 32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5A socket outlet and 5A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5mm thick.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.	80880.00	AT Par	80880.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 2'x2' LED Light Panel light Fitting 29 Watts.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.	22480.00	AT Par	22480.00				
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of energy efficient 1x18 W indoor fitting LED batten with extruded aluminium housing with integrated LED Driver/Tube complete and associated accessories complete.							

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

6	Please see Item Breakup for details.	13995.00	AT Par	13995.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 1'x1' LED Light Panel light Fitting 15 Watts.				
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.	103140.00	AT Par	103140.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of BLDC Super Efficient Electrical Ceiling Fan 1400 MM sweep (56')260-280 RPM, Services value 7.7 Input voltage 140-285 V. Power Consumption 26 W to 30 W. Air delivery 270 CMM or more, 3 Blades with double ball bearing regulator of electronic step type and down rod 300-600 MM as per requirement canopies shackle.				
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.	34344.00	AT Par	34344.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 45W Multi LED Fittings for Outdoor Purpose.				
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.	17020.00	AT Par	17020.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy Duty single phase Exhaust Fan of 380 mm size sweep,1440 RPM duly wired with 3 core flexible copper wire and fixing arrangement, hardware etc. complete.				
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1845.00	AT Par	1845.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Concealed wiring for call bell with copper PVC insulated FRLS 1.1 KV point wiring of 2 x1.5 sq.mm. wire on PVC conduit of suitable size with all accessories and running earthing.The plug point to be provided on separate switch board and switch with supply and fixing of bell and switchThe switch should be bell push type 5 A capacity.				
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6150.00	AT Par	6150.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Wiring of 15 A power point on separate switch board with wiring 2x4 sqmm FRLS copper wire for earthing with all accessories running earth and finishing of the surface after rewiring etc.				
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.	12195.00	AT Par	12195.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Industrial type metallic plug sockets 30A with MCB DP 30 A with 2x4 sqmm PVC insulated and sheathed copper conductor complete etc.				
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.	11209.00	AT Par	11209.00	
	Description:- SETC of Lighting Circuit board, double door powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 40 A 2P RCBO for I/C 6 Nos x 32 A SPMCB and 2 nos x 16 A SPMCB O/G complete.				
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.	34940.00	AT Par	34940.00	
	Description:- SETC of Lighting Circuit board, double door powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 63 A 4P RCBO for I/C 18 Nos x 32 A SPMCB and 4 nos x 16 A SPMCB O/G complete.				
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.	74000.00	AT Par	74000.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.				
16	Please see Item Breakup for details.	46800.00	AT Par	46800.00	
	Description:- S.E T.C. of Submain with 2x6 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping with running earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 6 sqmm with one wire of 2.5 sqmm for earth conn).				
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.	140600.00	AT Par	140600.00	
	Description:- Supply of 4 core 300 sqmm armoured LT XLPE cable ISI mark.				
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.	90000.00	AT Par	90000.00	
	Description:- Supply, laying, running fixing of size 4 core 95 sqmm Aluminium Conductor, XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, armoured cables as per relevant IS, with cable marker in trench or saddle on the wall/truss or with GI saddles etc.				
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.	31200.00	AT Par	31200.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 4 core 25 sqmm armoured XLPE Cable.				
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.	35400.00	AT Par	35400.00	
	Description:- Trenching & refilling of LT/HT/ Various sizes of PVC / XLPE cables- Along the Road (Size - 900mm x 300mm)				
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	31500.00	AT Par	31500.00	
	Description:- Digging of cable trench 300/450 mm x 1000 mm in RCC/PCC/hard soil & refilling as per specification and requirement at the site.				
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	7800.00	AT Par	7800.00	
	Description:- Transportation, Laying, Installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 10 sqmm to 300 sqmm in existing trench, pipe or on structure.				
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	11600.00	AT Par	11600.00	

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- Erection,testing and commissioning of cables other than trench i.e.Wall/Truss including clamp, GI wire and hardware				
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3460.00	AT Par	3460.00	
	Description:- Supply & laying of GI pipe Class B, ISI marked under road /Clamping with erecting pole or wall as per technical specification & drawing for passing cable.				
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	9844.00	AT Par	9844.00	
	Description:- Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of HDPE Pipe 110 mm Nominal Dia as per IS-4984-1995.				
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	21746.00	AT Par	21746.00	
	Description:- Supply and laying of RCC half round pipe 150 mm ID & 1 mtr length.				
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1210.00	AT Par	1210.00	
	Description:- Supply and laying of RCC Hume Pipe of size 6"(150mm) dia 2 mtr. Length.				
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1818.00	AT Par	1818.00	
	Description:- Supply & Erection of cast iron cable marker.				
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1381760.00	AT Par	1381760.00	
	Description:- SETC of LT Panel outdoor with closing double door powder coated consisting 800 A x 2 Nos 4P ACB for I/C , 1 x 800 A 4P Bus coupler and 2 x400 A MCCB, 2 x 250 A 4P MCCB, 4 x 125 A MCCB for O/G with 3 Ph KWH meter and other accessories. All MCCB are Microprocessor based (completely wired with suitable communication cable to fetch data from each compartment functional Unit (ACB/MCCB/SFU etc) / Multifunction Meter)				
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	120051.00	AT Par	120051.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding				
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3270.00	AT Par	3270.00	
	Description:- Supply, fabrication, laying welding and connection of GI Flat of size 25x3 mm from earth pit with GI nut Bolt suitable size.				
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.	794.00	AT Par	794.00	
	Description:- Supply & erection of FRP junction box of suitable size having terminals and 1x16 A Cut out with Two Nos of entry glands.				
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5000.00	AT Par	5000.00	
	Description:- Supply, fabrication, fixing and erection of MS Work of miscellaneous size and for cable tray etc. including painting complete.				
34	Please see Item Breakup for details.	13322.00	AT Par	13322.00	
	Description:- Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of 5 Mtr long hot dip galvanised octagonal pole with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick steel sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation..(Along with 2 pole RCBO 6A, with 30 mA sensitivity).				
35	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4519400.00	AT Par	4519400.00	
	Description:- "Supply, Erection, testing, and commissioning of 1MVA, 11KV/433V, 3 Phase, 50Hz, Oil Immersed, ONAN, Outdoor Type, Vector group Dyn11, Copper Wound Distribution Transformer losses as per IS : 1180 EEL-2 with OCTC"				
36	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3280.00	AT Par	3280.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED Reading Lamp of 01-02 W Along with all accessories with 1.5 Sq mm 2 Core Copper Wire for connections.				
37	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2945.00	AT Par	2945.00	
	Description:- Supplying LED concealed type foot / step light with aluminium body for indoor application suitable for upto 5 W LED including driver and erecting by making necessary arrangement/ recess in wall to make it flush with surface.				
38	Please see Item Breakup for details.	225.00	AT Par	225.00	
	Description:- Supply of 0.5 W LED Bulb Night lamp complete with associated accessories etc.				
39	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4535.00	AT Par	4535.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Bulkhead fitting with 10 W LED light with heat resistant glass cover and MS galvanised wire guard complete in toilet/bath.				
40	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4872.00	AT Par	4872.00	
	Description:- Excavation and casting of cement concrete foundation including plinth in all type of soil.				
41	Please see Item Breakup for details.	990210.00	AT Par	990210.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation and commissioning of 1.5 Ton Split Air conditioner of Green AC - With 5 BEE Star Rating inverter,copper coil, ISEER : 5.8 or above with connected accessories etc.				
42	Please see Item Breakup for details.	17000.00	AT Par	17000.00	

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of flexible Copper Cable 3 core 2.5 sqmm				
43	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10785.00	AT Par	10785.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Metallic mount suitable for outdoor unit (1.5 ton/2ton), wall mounted.				
44	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1110.00	AT Par	1110.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Nitrile rubber/ Thermal insulation for refrigerant pipe of class 'O' size 9 mm				
45	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1350.00	AT Par	1350.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Nitrile rubber/ Thermal insulation for refrigerant pipe of class 'O' size 13 mm				
46	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5400.00	AT Par	5400.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 25 mm Hard PVC Drain Piping with 9 MM insulation.				
47	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10875.00	AT Par	10875.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 16 mm Hard PVC Drain Piping with 9 MM insulation.				
48	Please see Item Breakup for details.	57960.00	AT Par	57960.00	
	Description:- Supply and fixing of Refrigerant Piping with Hard Drawn Copper pipe/ Tube of various sizes with accessories to connect condenser unit and cooling coil including suction and discharge line.				

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-Electrification work in connection with development of Infrastructure and other needs of Railway School at Bhusawal. Part III - Development of laboratories for secondary section.					
Item- 1	Wiring of the concealed Light / fan Point with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The switches shall be of modular type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	100.00	474.00	47400.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	100.00	129.00	12900.00
					Total	60300.00
Item- 2	Supply of material and fixing and concealed wiring for (3 Plug & 3 switch on separate board) 5 A 5 pin universal socket outlet complete with 6 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14 SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25mm/ 32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5A socket outlet and 5A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5mm thick.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	50.00	561.00	28050.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	50.00	129.00	6450.00
					Total	34500.00
Item- 3	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 5A & Pin Universal Modular Type Plug Socket with switch & concealed type point wiring with 2x2.5 sq mm FRLS Multistranded PVC Copper wire with all accessories and running earth on seprate board.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	50.00	474.00	23700.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	50.00	129.00	6450.00
					Total	30150.00
Item- 4	Supply of material and fixing and concealed power point wiring 20A DP MCB complete with 4 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25/32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5/15A socket outlet and 15A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5mm thick for AC.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	10.00	701.00	7010.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	140.00	1400.00
					Total	8410.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Item- 5	Wiring of Concealed 15 A 6 Pin Wall Socket Point complete with 4 Sqmm Wiring all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type for Gyser, Kettle & Fridge.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	20.00	992.00	19840.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	129.00	2580.00
					Total	22420.00
Item- 6	Wiring of the concealed 6A /3 Pin Universal Plug Point on switch board with all accessories and running Earthing copper conductor as per standard practice.The switches shall be of Modular Type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	50.00	67.00	3350.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	50.00	67.00	3350.00
					Total	6700.00
Item- 7	S.E T.C. of Submain with 2x6 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping with running earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 6 sqmm with one wire of 2.5 sqmm for earth conn).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	250.00	168.00	42000.00
2	2	Erection (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	250.00	23.00	5750.00
					Total	47750.00
Item- 8	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	400.00	128.00	51200.00
2	2	Erection (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	400.00	20.00	8000.00
					Total	59200.00
Item- 9	Provision for supply & laying of 10 Sq. mm copper unarmoured, multistrand, PVC insulated PVC sheathed wire, alongwith earth wire of 1.5 Sq. mm. copper PVC insulated/heathed wire in separate PVC casing-capping with all accessories. (Sub Main - 32 Amp MCCB to DB).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	100.00	321.00	32100.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	100.00	26.00	2600.00
					Total	34700.00
Item- 10	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED concealed type foot/step light suitable upto 2W LED including driver having fibre reinforced plastic hosuing as per specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	30.00	1571.00	47130.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	30.00	88.00	2640.00
					Total	49770.00
Item- 11	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Indoor type Energy Efficient.The fitting shall be complete with 2x18 W LED luminaire with ballast (driver)etc. and connection to over head mains/junction box.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	60.00	1667.00	100020.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	60.00	68.00	4080.00
					Total	104100.00
Item- 12	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 15/18 Watt Warm White SLD Square / Round LED downlight fitting of size 6"x6" complete with all accessories.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	20.00	1425.00	28500.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

2	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	130.00	2600.00
					Total	31100.00
Item- 13	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2Ft 10 watt LED tube 4000 k all in one fixtures for Dressing, mirror and kitchen.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	10.00	556.00	5560.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	151.00	1510.00
					Total	7070.00
Item- 14	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 1'x1' LED Light Panel light Fitting 15 Watts.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	20.00	809.00	16180.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	124.00	2480.00
					Total	18660.00
Item- 15	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 2'x2' LED Light Panel light Fitting 29 Watts.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	30.00	2584.00	77520.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	30.00	112.00	3360.00
					Total	80880.00
Item- 16	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of BLDC Super Efficient Electrical Ceiling Fan 1400 MM sweep (56')260-280 RPM, Services value 7.7 Input voltage 140-285 V. Power Consumption 26 W to 30 W. Air delivery 270 CMM or more, 3 Blades with double ball bearing regulator of electronic step type and down rod 300-600 MM as per requirement canopies shackle.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	40.00	3290.00	131600.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	40.00	148.00	5920.00
					Total	137520.00
Item- 17	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of single phase Domestic Exhaust Fan of 250 mm size sweep,1200 RPM with self closing Louvers, full plastic body, colour white complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	10.00	1060.00	10600.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	108.00	1080.00
					Total	11680.00
Item- 18	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy Duty single phase Exhaust Fan of 380 mm size sweep,1440 RPM duly wired with 3 core flexible copper wire and fixing arrangement, hardware etc. complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	15.00	3242.00	48630.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	15.00	162.00	2430.00
					Total	51060.00
Item- 19	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of electric water heater/ geyser Cap- 15 Liters 230 V 50 Hz AC Input-2 KW(Glass Coated Heating Element, inner tank made up of mild steel with blue diamond glass lining tank,Temprature range:- 25-75 Deg Cent., BEE 5 STAR RATING, with wireless remote control.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	8591.00	17182.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	334.00	668.00
					Total	17850.00
Item- 20	Supply, fabrication, fixing and erection of MS Work of miscellaneous size and for cable tray etc. including painting complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Supply	Kg	200.00	85.00	17000.00
2	2	Erection	Kg	200.00	15.00	3000.00
					Total	20000.00
Item- 21	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of PVC flexible pipe 16 mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	400.00	30.00	12000.00
					Total	12000.00
Item- 22	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of PVC flexible pipe 25 mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	356.00	42.00	14952.00
					Total	14952.00
Item- 23	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	7.00	11520.00	80640.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	7.00	1819.00	12733.00
					Total	93373.00
Item- 24	Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of 20 KVA ONLINE UPS, AC 3 Phase 300V-450V sinewave 50 Hz input voltage & AC 3 Phase 400V +/- 1% with alternative user setable setting of 380V +/- 1% 50 Hz output voltage, with SMF-VRLA type battery having 120 minute battery backup with two years warranty complete and as per IS, IE rules and site requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	2.00	531562.00	1063124.00
					Total	1063124.00
Item- 25	"Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LT Panel Outdoor type with closing double door powder coated consisting 1x250 A 4 Pole MCCB for I/C and 3x63 A 4 Pole MCCB, 6x32 A 4 Pole MCB for O/G 3ph KWH meter, ammeter, voltmeter and other accessories.(All MCCB are Microprocessor based) "					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	92570.00	92570.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	11438.00	11438.00
					Total	104008.00
Item- 26	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Three phase Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 63 A 4P MCB as I/C and 6 Nosx10 A SPN MCB and 4 Nosx 20A SPN MCB for O/G.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	7.00	10571.00	73997.00
					Total	73997.00
Item- 27	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 32 A DP RCBO as I/C and 6 Nos x 6 A SPMCB and 2 Nos x 20A O/G SPMCB Complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	12.00	4603.00	55236.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	12.00	522.00	6264.00
					Total	61500.00
Item- 28	Dismantling of existing infrastructure like cable, wire, fitings and other accessories.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Job	5.00	12312.00	61560.00
					Total	61560.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Item- 29	Supplying, installing, testing and commissioning of 5 kWp OFF-GRID solar power pack with interconnecting wires / cables up to 24V pure sine wave solar power inverter (THD<3%), SPV Modules- Ultra-high-efficiency N-Type TOPCon bifacial dual-glass solar module, C-10 rated lead acid battery bank 24V, 300Ah x 4 nos. (12V, 300 Ah x 8 nos) suitable for 4 Hours backup with suitable MS powder coated stand to hold battery bank and keeping sufficient space for filling distilled water, canopy box to house inverter and other electronics, wiring up to solar inverter in casing and capping, display board, sign board, two distinct earthing, spike type lightning arrester, necessary accessories complete with 5 years ON SITE warranty and fully comprehensive maintenance contract as per specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	1.00	440538.00	440538.00
Total						440538.00
Item- 30	Design, supply,installation,testing and commissioning of ON GRID solar photovoltaic power plants with required mono crystalline solar PV modules, MS Hot dipped Galvanized structure for mounting of panles , suitable power conditioning units able to adjust volatge and frequency level to suit the grid voltage frequency, Array and main junction boxes with IP65 protection, required AC & DC distribution boards with switchgear , armoured power and control cables ,remote data monitoring system , EB approved Bidirectional energy metering system , Earthing arrangements , suitable lightning and surge protection etc., as per detailed specifications including all necessary works,accessories as per site conditions. Tentative list of locations and capacity of solar plants are attached . Liasoning , registration and inspection charges of EB to be born by contractor. Sites to be surveyed and GADs to be submitted for approval before starting of work.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	KWp	5.00	74258.00	371290.00
Total						371290.00
Schedule	Schedule A-Electrification work in connection with development of Infrastructure and other needs of Railway School at Bhusawal. Part I - Development of academic block for primary section.					
Item- 1	Wiring of the concealed Light / fan Point with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The switches shall be of modular type.(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site.)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1000.00	529.00	529000.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1000.00	144.00	144000.00
Total						673000.00
Item- 2	Supply of material and fixing and concealed wiring for (3 Plug & 3 switch on separate board) 6 A 3 pin universal socket outlet complete with 6 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14 SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25mm / 32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5A socket outlet and 5A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5mm thick..(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	100.00	590.00	59000.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	100.00	136.00	13600.00
Total						72600.00
Item- 3	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 6A & 3 Pin Universal Modular Type Plug Socket with switch & concealed type point wiring with 2x2.5 sq mm FRLS Multistranded PVC Copper wire with all accessories and running earth on seprate board..(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	100.00	499.00	49900.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	100.00	136.00	13600.00
Total						63500.00
Item- 4	SETC of Wiring of the concealed 6 A / 3 Pin Universal plug point as per latest IS on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The Switches shall be of ModularType.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Supply	Numbers	200.00	517.00	103400.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	200.00	27.00	5400.00
					Total	108800.00
Item- 5	Wiring of Concealed 15 A 6 Pin Wall Socket Point complete with 4 Sqmm Wiring all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type for Gyser, Kettle & Fridge.(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	100.00	1001.00	100100.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	100.00	130.00	13000.00
					Total	113100.00
Item- 6	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Concealed wiring for call bell with copper PVC insulated FRLS 1.1 KV point wiring of 2 x1.5 sq.mm. wire on PVC conduit of suitable size with all accessories and running earthing.The plug point to be provided on separate switch board and switch with supply and fixing of bell and switchThe switch should be bell push type 5 A capacity. . (along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	365.00	1825.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	23.00	115.00
					Total	1940.00
Item- 7	Supply of material and fixing and concealed power point wiring 20A DP MCB complete with 4 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25/32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5/15A socket outlet and15A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5 mm thick for AC..(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	50.00	737.00	36850.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	50.00	147.00	7350.00
					Total	44200.00
Item- 8	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2x4 sqmm FR Stranded/solid copper PVC insulated wire laid inside of pole for connecting the luminaries.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	700.00	62.00	43400.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	700.00	10.00	7000.00
					Total	50400.00
Item- 9	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	1300.00	156.00	202800.00
2	2	Erection (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	1300.00	24.00	31200.00
					Total	234000.00
Item- 10	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Submain with 2x6 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping with running earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 6 sqmm with one wire of 2.5 sqmm for earth conn).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	1100.00	200.00	220000.00
2	2	Erection (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	1100.00	26.00	28600.00
					Total	248600.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Item- 11	Provision for supply & laying of 10 Sq. mm copper unarmoured, multistrand, PVC insulated PVC sheathed wire, alongwith earth wire of 1.5 Sq. mm. copper PVC insulated/heathed wire in separate PVC casing-capping with all accessories. (Sub Main - 32 Amp MCCB to DB).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	250.00	321.00	80250.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	250.00	26.00	6500.00
					Total	86750.00
Item- 12	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED Reading Lamp of 01-02 W Along with all accessories with 1.5 Sq mm 2 Core Copper Wire for connections.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	50.00	393.00	19650.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	50.00	7.00	350.00
					Total	20000.00
Item- 13	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED concealed type foot/step light suitable upto 2W LED including driver having fibre reinforced plastic hosuing as per specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	50.00	1341.00	67050.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	50.00	75.00	3750.00
					Total	70800.00
Item- 14	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Indoor type Energy Efficient.The fitting shall be complete with 2x18 W LED luminaire with ballast (driver)etc. and connection to over head mains/junction box.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	400.00	1753.00	701200.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	400.00	72.00	28800.00
					Total	730000.00
Item- 15	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 15/18 Watt Warm White SLD Square / Round LED downlight fitting of size 6"x6" complete with all accessories.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	50.00	1425.00	71250.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	50.00	130.00	6500.00
					Total	77750.00
Item- 16	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 2Ft 10 watt LED tube 4000 k all in one fixtures for Dressing, mirror and kitchen.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	40.00	585.00	23400.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	40.00	159.00	6360.00
					Total	29760.00
Item- 17	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 1'x1' LED Light Panel light Fitting 15 Watts.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	100.00	851.00	85100.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	100.00	130.00	13000.00
					Total	98100.00
Item- 18	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 2'x2' LED Light Panel light Fitting 29 Watts.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	100.00	2718.00	271800.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	100.00	118.00	11800.00
					Total	283600.00
Item- 19	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED Bollard 8W					

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	20.00	10840.00	216800.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	1084.00	21680.00
					Total	238480.00
Item- 20	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED Post top 65 Watt with spun aluminium housing for lamp and reflector assembly with clear polycarbonate cover and IP 65 protection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	17147.00	34294.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	131.00	262.00
					Total	34556.00
Item- 21	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Solar Street light of 15 W white LED luminaire with inbuilt 12 V 12 Ah L lithium - ion battery for 12 hrs back up 40 Wp PV module solar plate motion sensor along with 6 mtr long octagonal GI pole having mounting arrangement for PV panel fixing and single arm for erection of LED outdoor luminaire complete with other accessories					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	24193.00	48386.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	2419.00	4838.00
					Total	53224.00
Item- 22	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Super efficient electrical Ceiling Fan 1400 mm sweep (56') 260-280 RPM, Services value 7.7 input voltage 140-285 V. Power consumption 26 W to 30 W. Air delivery 270 CMM or more, 3 blades with double ball bearing with regulator of electronic step type and down rod 300-600 mm as per requirement, canopies, shackle.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	180.00	3103.00	558540.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	180.00	149.00	26820.00
					Total	585360.00
Item- 23	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of single phase Domestic Exhaust Fan of 250 mm size sweep,1200 RPM with self closing Louvers, full plastic body, colour white complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	20.00	1060.00	21200.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	108.00	2160.00
					Total	23360.00
Item- 24	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy Duty single phase Exhaust Fan of 380 mm size sweep,1440 RPM duly wired with 3 core flexible copper wire and fixing arrangement, hardware etc. complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	30.00	3807.00	114210.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	30.00	192.00	5760.00
					Total	119970.00
Item- 25	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of air curtain size 6' (Six feet) operated with single phase 230 V /50 Hz, 500 Watts, along with starter and shall be as railway requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	48967.00	48967.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	637.00	637.00
					Total	49604.00
Item- 26	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Astronomical Timer 3Ph with multitiming setting including suitable contactor of 100 Amp.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	15453.00	77265.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	1074.00	5370.00
					Total	82635.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Item- 27	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of self contained drinking water cooler unit energy efficient compressor IS mark suitable for operation on 230 V +10 % 50 cycle single phase Ac supply storage capacity 150 Ltr cooling capacity 150 Ltr/Hr complete in place of old one as per specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	66251.00	132502.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	1324.00	2648.00
					Total	135150.00
Item- 28	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of electric water heater/ geyser Cap- 15 Liters 230 V 50 Hz AC Input-2 KW(Glass Coated Heating Element, inner tank made up of mild steel with blue diamond glass lining tank,Tempratue range:- 25-75 Deg Cent., BEE 5 STAR RATING, with wireless remote control.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	8591.00	8591.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	334.00	334.00
					Total	8925.00
Item- 29	Supply Erection, Testing and Commissioning of Refrigerator (Double Door), Capacity- 300 to 320 ltrs, 3-5 Star Rating, 230 V AC, 50 Hz.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	1.00	35983.00	35983.00
					Total	35983.00
Item- 30	Supply of 4 core 16 sqmm armoured XLPE Cable.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	1300.00	187.00	243100.00
					Total	243100.00
Item- 31	Supply of 4 core 25 sqmm armoured XLPE Cable.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	1500.00	232.00	348000.00
					Total	348000.00
Item- 32	Supply of 4 Core 70 Sqmm armoured LT XLPE Cable.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	1500.00	519.00	778500.00
					Total	778500.00
Item- 33	Trenching & refilling of LT/HT/ Various sizes of PVC / XLPE cables- Along the Road (Size - 900mm x 300mm)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	3200.00	211.00	675200.00
					Total	675200.00
Item- 34	Digging of cable trench 300/450 mm x 1000 mm in RCC/PCC/hard soil & refilling as per specification and requirement at the site.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	600.00	368.00	220800.00
					Total	220800.00
Item- 35	Transportation, Laying, Installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 10 sqmm to 400 sqmm in existing trench, pipe or on structure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	3800.00	30.00	114000.00
					Total	114000.00
Item- 36	Erection,testing and commissioning of cables other than trench i.e.Wall/Truss including clamp, GI wire and hardware					

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Metre	500.00	72.00	36000.00
					Total	36000.00
Item- 37	Supply & laying of GI pipe Class B, ISI marked under road /Clamping with erecting pole or wall as per technical specification & drawing for passing cable.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	50.00	202.00	10100.00
					Total	10100.00
Item- 38	Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of HDPE Pipe 110 mm Nominal Dia as per IS-4984-1995.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	90.00	500.00	45000.00
					Total	45000.00
Item- 39	Supply and laying of RCC half round pipe 150 mm ID & 1 mtr length.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	3672.00	84.00	308448.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	3672.00	13.00	47736.00
					Total	356184.00
Item- 40	Supply and laying of RCC Hume Pipe of size 6"(150mm) dia 2 mtr. Length.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	19.00	656.00	12464.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	19.00	99.00	1881.00
					Total	14345.00
Item- 41	Supply, erection of RCC Type cable route marker with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) of size 60 cm X 60 cm at the bottom and 50 cm X 50 cm at the top with a thickness of 10cm including inscription duly engraved as required.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	76.00	499.00	37924.00
					Total	37924.00
Item- 42	Supply & Erection of RCC Warning Cover and refilling the cable trench in an approved manner.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	76.00	327.00	24852.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	76.00	146.00	11096.00
					Total	35948.00
Item- 43	Supply, fabrication, fixing and erection of MS Work of miscellaneous size and for cable tray etc. including painting complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Kg	500.00	91.00	45500.00
2	2	Erection	Kg	500.00	16.00	8000.00
					Total	53500.00
Item- 44	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of PVC flexible pipe 16 mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	300.00	27.00	8100.00
					Total	8100.00
Item- 45	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of PVC flexible pipe 25 mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	300.00	42.00	12600.00
					Total	12600.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Item- 46	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	15.00	12965.00	194475.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	15.00	2048.00	30720.00
					Total	225195.00
Item- 47	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Online UPS with isolation transformer suitable for singlephase AC input & single phase AC output,floor mounted type rating of UPS 5.0 KVA indicative back-up-time 120 minutes complete with Battery and stand.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	191042.00	382084.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	9553.00	19106.00
					Total	401190.00
Item- 48	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LT Panel Outdoor type as per IEC 61439 with closing double door powder coated consisting 1x250 A 4 Pole MCCB for I/C and 3x63 A 4 Pole MCCB, 6x32 A 4 Pole RCBO for O/G ELR with CBCT for each MCCB, Power Quality analyzer, 3ph KWH meter, ammeter, voltmeter and other accessories. All MCCB are Microprocessor based (completely wired with suitable communication cable to fetch data from each compartment functional Unit (ACB/MCCB/SFU etc) / Multifunction Meter)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	398349.00	1593396.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	14978.00	59912.00
					Total	1653308.00
Item- 49	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Three phase Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 63 A 4P MCB as I/C and 6 Nosx10 A SPN MCB and 4 Nosx 20A SPN MCB for O/G.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	10.00	8525.00	85250.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	1164.00	11640.00
					Total	96890.00
Item- 50	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Lighting Circuit Board, Double Door Powder coated with locking arrangement consisting 32 A DP RCBO as I/C and 6 Nos x 6 A SPMCB and 2 Nos x 20A O/G SPMCB Complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	40.00	6087.00	243480.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	40.00	690.00	27600.00
					Total	271080.00
Item- 51	Supply,installation, testing & commissioning of 5 Mtr long hot dip galvanised octagonal pole with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick steel sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation..(Along with 2 pole RCBO 6A, with 30 mA sensitivity).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	20.00	12541.00	250820.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	781.00	15620.00
					Total	266440.00
Item- 52	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED street Light Roadway fittings in aluminium PDC housing, toughened glass cover with IP66 protection, Wattage 45 watts, input voltage-240 volts ac, 50Hz. Complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	20.00	4389.00	87780.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	20.00	440.00	8800.00
					Total	96580.00
Item- 53	Dismantling of existing infrastructure like cable, wire, fitings and other accessories.					

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Erection	Job	5.00	12312.00	61560.00
					Total	61560.00
Item- 54	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 20 Mtrs. GI Stadium Mast as per Dimension: Top Dia.- 150 mm, Bottom Dia. - 480 mm, Section- 2 (Section Length - 10300 mm.) Thick- T1- 4 /T2-5 mm.Base Plate - 670 X 32 mm.PCD: 590; stadium Mast suitable to with stand wind speed 50 m/s with 11 nos LED FLOOD LIGHT Mounted in Asymetrical arrangement, With Foundation Bolts : M30 X 850 X 12Sets., 32 Amp Feeder Pillar, Platform and Ring for housing LED Luminaires, Counterweightarrangement with fixing studs, Motorized accessories with winch,trailing cable,wire rope, SD LED AOL.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	4.00	532651.00	2130604.00
					Total	2130604.00
Item- 55	Supply & E.T.C. of 160 Watts LED Flood light fittings with high luminous efficiency, protected to IP65.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	40.00	13168.00	526720.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	40.00	54.00	2160.00
					Total	528880.00
Schedule	Schedule A-Electrification work in connection with development of Infrastructure and other needs of Railway School at Bhusawal. Part II - Development of academic block for primary section - DUTY Room.					
Item- 1	Wiring of the concealed Light / fan Point with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The switches shall be of modular type.(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site.)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	25.00	499.00	12475.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	25.00	136.00	3400.00
					Total	15875.00
Item- 2	Supply of material and fixing and concealed wiring for (3 Plug & 3 switch on separate board) 6 A 3 pin universal socket outlet complete with 6 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14 SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25mm / 32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5A socket outlet and 5A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5mm thick..(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	590.00	2950.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	136.00	680.00
					Total	3630.00
Item- 3	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 6A & 3 Pin Universal Modular Type Plug Socket with switch & concealed type point wiring with 2x2.5 sq mm FRLS Multistranded PVC Copper wire with all accessories and running earth on seprate board..(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	499.00	2495.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	136.00	680.00
					Total	3175.00
Item- 4	SETC of Wiring of the concealed 6 A / 3 Pin Universal plug point as per latest IS on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The Switches shall be of ModularType.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	10.00	517.00	5170.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	27.00	270.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

					Total	5440.00
Item- 5	Wiring of Concealed 15 A 6 Pin Wall Socket Point complete with 4 Sqmm Wiring all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type for Gyser, Kettle & Fridge.(along with the all accessories and including cutting the wall / ceiling / chipping and re plastering, distempered / painted as the case may be, the same as good condition as directed by Engineer in charge at site)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	1001.00	5005.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	130.00	650.00
					Total	5655.00
Item- 6	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	40.00	156.00	6240.00
2	2	Erection (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	40.00	24.00	960.00
					Total	7200.00
Item- 7	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 1'x1' LED Light Panel light Fitting 15 Watts.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	851.00	3404.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	130.00	520.00
					Total	3924.00
Item- 8	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 2'x2' LED Light Panel light Fitting 29 Watts.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	2718.00	10872.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	118.00	472.00
					Total	11344.00
Item- 9	Suplpy, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of Microprocessor Based Equipment functional item					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	1.00	108016.00	108016.00
					Total	108016.00
Item- 10	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Super efficient electrical Ceiling Fan 1400 mm sweep (56') 260-280 RPM, Services value 7.7 input voltage 140-285 V. Power consumption 26 W to 30 W. Air delivery 270 CMM or more, 3 blades with double ball bearing with regulator of electronic step type and down rod 300-600 mm as per requirement, canopies, shackle.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	3103.00	15515.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	149.00	745.00
					Total	16260.00
Item- 11	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	3.00	12965.00	38895.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	3.00	2048.00	6144.00
					Total	45039.00
Item- 12	Table for operator similar to Godrej Model					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	3.00	10895.00	32685.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

						Total	32685.00
Item- 13	Chair for operator similar to Godrej Model						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	3.00	6537.00	19611.00	
						Total	19611.00
Item- 14	Supply of Aluminium self supporting ladders, height 10 Foot						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	10822.00	21644.00	
						Total	21644.00
Item- 15	Supply of Digital Megger 2500 V.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	14419.00	14419.00	
						Total	14419.00
Item- 16	Supply of Digital Clamp on Earth Tester.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	57952.00	57952.00	
						Total	57952.00
Item- 17	Supply of Digital Clamp on Meter (Tong Tester).						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	5991.00	5991.00	
						Total	5991.00
Item- 18	Digital Earth tester with in built rechargeable battery, 3.5 digit LCD display, testing range 0.01 ohm to 2000 ohm & all accessories as four spikes, suitable length cable (10M,20M,30M,40M) on winder						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	8478.00	8478.00	
						Total	8478.00
Item- 19	Supply of battery operated Saw cutting having Weight less than 5 Kg Complete.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	26569.00	26569.00	
						Total	26569.00
Item- 20	Supply of Heavy duty Hammer Drill Machine of approved make.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	7238.00	7238.00	
						Total	7238.00
Item- 21	Supply of Hydraulic crimping tools capacity 10 mm ² to 185 mm ² dies: R-1 to R13.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	16346.00	16346.00	
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	163.00	163.00	
						Total	16509.00
Item- 22	Portable hand held electric air blower (Detail specification attached.) DEWALT Fibre Body Handheld Electric Blower, Warranty 12 months						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	4506.00	4506.00	
						Total	4506.00
Item- 23	Supply of Hand held LED search light (Dragon Torch)						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	4911.00	4911.00	

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

						Total	4911.00
Item- 24	Long Range 1KM Torch Light Beam Battery Included 1500 Lumens.Make:- Nei, Ascebtch, kinnav orsimilar.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	6357.00	6357.00	
						Total	6357.00
Item- 25	Supply of Steel Almirah, Size - 6 ft x 3 ft						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	9291.00	9291.00	
						Total	9291.00
Schedule	Schedule B-Electrification work in connection with construction of Integrated Crew Lobby with provision of basic amenities at Bhusawal.						
Item- 1	Wiring of the concealed Light / fan Point with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practise. The switches shall be of modular type.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	200.00	474.00	94800.00	
2	2	Erection	Numbers	200.00	129.00	25800.00	
						Total	120600.00
Item- 2	Supplying and fixing following modular switch /socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 3 pin 5/6 A socket outlet						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	30.00	121.00	3630.00	
						Total	3630.00
Item- 3	Supply of material and fixing and concealed wiring for (3 Plug & 3 switch on separate board) 5 A 5 pin universal socket outlet complete with 6 Sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor wires along with 14 SWG tinned copper earth wire in 25mm/ 32mm dia PVC conduit pipe flush type 5A socket outlet and 5A piano type switch in GI box with PVC topsheet 5mm thick.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	30.00	561.00	16830.00	
2	2	Erection	Numbers	30.00	129.00	3870.00	
						Total	20700.00
Item- 4	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 2'x2' LED Light Panel light Fitting 29 Watts.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	30.00	2584.00	77520.00	
2	2	Erection	Numbers	30.00	112.00	3360.00	
						Total	80880.00
Item- 5	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of energy efficient 1x18 W indoor fitting LED batten with extruded aluminium housing with integrated LED Driver/Tube complete and associated accessories complete.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	40.00	449.00	17960.00	
2	2	Erection	Numbers	40.00	113.00	4520.00	
						Total	22480.00
Item- 6	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Recessed Mount 1'x1' LED Light Panel light Fitting 15 Watts.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Numbers	15.00	809.00	12135.00	
2	2	Erection	Numbers	15.00	124.00	1860.00	
						Total	13995.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Item- 7	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of BLDC Super Efficient Electrical Ceiling Fan 1400 MM sweep (56")260-280 RPM, Services value 7.7 Input voltage 140-285 V. Power Consumption 26 W to 30 W. Air delivery 270 CMM or more, 3 Blades with double ball bearing regulator of electronic step type and down rod 300-600 MM as per requirement canopies shackle.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	30.00	3290.00	98700.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	30.00	148.00	4440.00
					Total	103140.00
Item- 8	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 45W Multi LED Fittings for Outdoor Purpose.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	4.00	8445.00	33780.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	4.00	141.00	564.00
					Total	34344.00
Item- 9	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Heavy Duty single phase Exhaust Fan of 380 mm size sweep,1440 RPM duly wired with 3 core flexible copper wire and fixing arrangement, hardware etc. complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	3242.00	16210.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	162.00	810.00
					Total	17020.00
Item- 10	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Concealed wiring for call bell with copper PVC insulated FRLS 1.1 KV point wiring of 2 x1.5 sq.mm. wire on PVC conduit of suitable size with all accessories and running earthing.The plug point to be provided on separate switch board and switch with supply and fixing of bell and switchThe switch should be bell push type 5 A capacity.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	347.00	1735.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	22.00	110.00
					Total	1845.00
Item- 11	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Wiring of 15 A power point on separate switch board with wiring 2x4 sqmm FRLS copper wire for earthing with all accessories running earth and finishing of the surface after rewiring etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	15.00	353.00	5295.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	15.00	57.00	855.00
					Total	6150.00
Item- 12	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Industrial type metallic plug sockets 30A with MCB DP 30 A with 2x4 sqmm PVC insulated and sheathed copper conductor complete etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	15.00	701.00	10515.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	15.00	112.00	1680.00
					Total	12195.00
Item- 13	SETC of Lighting Circuit board, double door powder coated with locking arrangment consisting 40 A 2P RCBO for I/C 6 Nos x 32 A SPMCB and 2 nos x 16 A SPMCB O/G complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	9876.00	9876.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	1333.00	1333.00
					Total	11209.00
Item- 14	SETC of Lighting Circuit board, double door powder coated with locking arrangment consisting 63 A 4P RCBO for I/C 18 Nos x 32 A SPMCB and 4 nos x 16 A SPMCB O/G complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	16137.00	32274.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	1333.00	2666.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

						Total	34940.00
Item- 15	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of submain from switch board to single phase DP switch / DP one circuit meter comprising of 2x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated FRLS 1.1KV multistranded wire & one running earth of 2.5 sq.mm. copper conducting PVC insulation green colour of 1.1 KV grade on rigid PVC casing capping with all accessories.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	500.00	128.00	64000.00	
2	2	Erection (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	500.00	20.00	10000.00	
						Total	74000.00
Item- 16	S.E T.C. of Submain with 2x6 sqmm FRLS copper wire inside PVC Casing capping with running earth etc complete. (1 m length of submain consists one cktmtr including all accessories & 2 wire of 6 sqmm with one wire of 2.5 sqmm for earth conn).						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	300.00	138.00	41400.00	
2	2	Erection (1 ckt mtr= 1 set)	Set	300.00	18.00	5400.00	
						Total	46800.00
Item- 17	Supply of 4 core 300 sqmm armoured LT XLPE cable ISI mark.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply	Metre	100.00	1406.00	140600.00	
						Total	140600.00
Item- 18	Supply, laying, running fixing of size 4 core 95 sqmm Aluminium Conductor, XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, armoured cables as per relevant IS, with cable marker in trench or saddle on the wall/truss or with GI saddles etc.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	200.00	450.00	90000.00	
						Total	90000.00
Item- 19	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 4 core 25 sqmm armoured XLPE Cable.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	200.00	156.00	31200.00	
						Total	31200.00
Item- 20	Trenching & refilling of LT/HT/ Various sizes of PVC / XLPE cables- Along the Road (Size - 900mm x 300mm)						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Erection	Metre	200.00	177.00	35400.00	
						Total	35400.00
Item- 21	Digging of cable trench 300/450 mm x 1000 mm in RCC/PCC/hard soil & refilling as per specification and requirement at the site.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Erection	Metre	100.00	315.00	31500.00	
						Total	31500.00
Item- 22	Transportation, Laying, Installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 10 sqmm to 300 sqmm in existing trench, pipe or on structure.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Erection	Metre	300.00	26.00	7800.00	
						Total	7800.00
Item- 23	Erection,testing and commissioning of cables other than trench i.e.Wall/Truss including clamp, GI wire and hardware						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Erection	Metre	200.00	58.00	11600.00	
						Total	11600.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

Item- 24	Supply & laying of GI pipe Class B, ISI marked under road /Clamping with erecting pole or wall as per technical specification & drawing for passing cable.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	20.00	173.00	3460.00
Total						3460.00
Item- 25	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of HDPE Pipe 110 mm Nominal Dia as per IS-4984-1995.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Metre	23.00	428.00	9844.00
Total						9844.00
Item- 26	Supply and laying of RCC half round pipe 150 mm ID & 1 mtr length.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	262.00	72.00	18864.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	262.00	11.00	2882.00
Total						21746.00
Item- 27	Supply and laying of RCC Hume Pipe of size 6"(150mm) dia 2 mtr. Length.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	2.00	526.00	1052.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	2.00	79.00	158.00
Total						1210.00
Item- 28	Supply & Erection of cast iron cable marker.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	6.00	209.00	1254.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	6.00	94.00	564.00
Total						1818.00
Item- 29	SETC of LT Panel outdoor with closing double door powder coated consisting 800 A x 2 Nos 4P ACB for I/C , 1 x 800 A 4P Bus coupler and 2 x400 A MCCB, 2 x 250 A 4P MCCB, 4 x 125 A MCCB for O/G with 3 Ph KWH meter and other accessories. All MCCB are Microprocessor based (completely wired with suitable communication cable to fetch data from each compartment functional Unit (ACB/MCCB/SFU etc) / Multifunction Meter)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	1371618.00	1371618.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	10142.00	10142.00
Total						1381760.00
Item- 30	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of maintenance free earth as per RDSO specification no. RDSO/PE/SPEC/ PS/0109-008(REV '0') with improved earthing enhancing compound and exothermic welding					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	9.00	11520.00	103680.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	9.00	1819.00	16371.00
Total						120051.00
Item- 31	Supply, fabrication, laying welding and connection of GI Flat of size 25x3 mm from earth pit with GI nut Bolt suitable size.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Kg	30.00	83.00	2490.00
2	2	Erection	Kg	30.00	26.00	780.00
Total						3270.00
Item- 32	Supply & erection of FRP junction box of suitable size having terminals and 1x16 A Cut out with Two Nos of entry glands.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	681.00	681.00

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	113.00	113.00
					Total	794.00
Item- 33	Supply, fabrication, fixing and erection of MS Work of miscellaneous size and for cable tray etc. including painting complete.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Kg	50.00	85.00	4250.00
2	2	Erection	Kg	50.00	15.00	750.00
					Total	5000.00
Item- 34	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 5 Mtr long hot dip galvanised octagonal pole with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick steel sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation..(Along with 2 pole RCBO 6A, with 30 mA sensitivity).					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	1.00	12541.00	12541.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	1.00	781.00	781.00
					Total	13322.00
Item- 35	"Supply, Erection, testing, and commissioning of 1MVA, 11KV/433V, 3 Phase, 50Hz, Oil Immersed, ONAN, Outdoor Type, Vector group Dyn11, Copper Wound Distribution Transformer losses as per IS : 1180 EEL-2 with OCTC"					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	2.00	2259700.00	4519400.00
					Total	4519400.00
Item- 36	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED Reading Lamp of 01-02 W Along with all accessories with 1.5 Sq mm 2 Core Copper Wire for connections.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	10.00	322.00	3220.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	10.00	6.00	60.00
					Total	3280.00
Item- 37	Supplying LED concealed type foot / step light with aluminium body for indoor application suitable for upto 5 W LED including driver and erecting by making necessary arrangement/ recess in wall to make it flush with surface.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	435.00	2175.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	154.00	770.00
					Total	2945.00
Item- 38	Supply of 0.5 W LED Bulb Night lamp complete with associated accessories etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	45.00	225.00
					Total	225.00
Item- 39	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Bulkhead fitting with 10 W LED light with heat resistant glass cover and MS galvanised wire guard complete in toilet/bath.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Numbers	5.00	825.00	4125.00
2	2	Erection	Numbers	5.00	82.00	410.00
					Total	4535.00
Item- 40	Excavation and casting of cement concrete foundation including plinth in all type of soil.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	cum	1.00	4872.00	4872.00
					Total	4872.00
Item- 41	Supply, installation and commissioning of 1.5 Ton Split Air conditioner of Green AC -With 5 BEE Star Rating inverter,copper coil, ISEER : 5.8 or above with connected accessories etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	15.00	66014.00	990210.00
					Total	990210.00
Item- 42	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of flexible Copper Cable 3 core 2.5 sqmm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	100.00	156.00	15600.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	100.00	14.00	1400.00
					Total	17000.00
Item- 43	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Metallic mount suitable for outdoor unit (1.5 ton/2ton), wall mounted.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply & Erection	Numbers	15.00	719.00	10785.00
					Total	10785.00
Item- 44	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Nitrile rubber/ Thermal insulation for refrigerant pipe of class 'O' size 9 mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	30.00	33.00	990.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	30.00	4.00	120.00
					Total	1110.00
Item- 45	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of Nitrile rubber/ Thermal insulation for refrigerant pipe of class 'O' size 13 mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	30.00	41.00	1230.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	30.00	4.00	120.00
					Total	1350.00
Item- 46	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 25 mm Hard PVC Drain Piping with 9 MM insulation.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	25.00	196.00	4900.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	25.00	20.00	500.00
					Total	5400.00
Item- 47	Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of 16 mm Hard PVC Drain Piping with 9 MM insulation.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	25.00	260.00	6500.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	25.00	175.00	4375.00
					Total	10875.00
Item- 48	Supply and fixing of Refrigerant Piping with Hard Drawn Copper pipe/ Tube of various sizes with accessories to connect condenser unit and cooling coil including suction and discharge line.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply	Metre	40.00	1318.00	52720.00
2	2	Erection	Metre	40.00	131.00	5240.00
					Total	57960.00

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

1	The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB(available in GCC), along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	Calculation of required minimum average annual contractual turnover- $V = \text{Rs.}24831306$, $N = 9 \text{ months} = 0.75 \text{ year}$, $V/N = 24831306/0.75 = \text{Rs.} 33108408$, V is less than V/N, Hence, required minimum average annual contractual turnover = Rs. 24831306	No	No	Not Allowed

Standard Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i) Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or (ii) Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or (iii) One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. Note: (1) Work experience certificate from private individual shall not be considered. However, in addition to work experience certificates issued by any Govt. Organization, work experience certificate issued by Public listed company having average annual turnover of Rs 500 crore and above in last 3 financial years excluding the current financial year, listed on National Stock Exchange or Bombay Stock Exchange, incorporated/registered at least 5 years prior to the date of closing of tender, shall also be considered provided the work experience certificate has been issued by a person authorized by the Public listed company to issue such certificates. In case tenderer submits work experience certificate issued by public listed company, the tenderer shall also submit along with work experience certificate, the relevant copy of work order, bill of quantities, bill wise details of payment received duly certified by Chartered Accountant, TDS certificates for all payments received and copy of final/last bill paid by company in support of above work experience certificate	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	Defination of Similar Work :- Electrification / Rewiring of Service or Residential building / Yard / HT / LT substation work / HT / LT cable work / street lighting / platform or building lighting management / circulating area Lighting / Electrical overhead power supply work / Electrical pump work etc.	No	No	Not Allowed

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The registration of contractors working under Railway departments with ESIC is mandatory (if applicable as per current Law / Act)	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	In case a tenderer is participating as Sole Proprietor in a tender, it is mandatory for him to submit an undertaking on suitable stamp paper to this effect clearly mentioning PAN number also along with tender document at the time of submission of tender.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	The tenderer may submit scanned copy of partnership deed if applicable.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Contractor shall ensure all precautions during digging work close to Rly signaling, telecom electrical cables etc. Penalties to be imposed for damages to any cable as per Railway board letter no. 2021/Tele/5(2)/3- Part(1)/(3425647) dtd 12.06.2023	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

1	Contractor is to abide by the provisions of Payment of Wages act & Minimum Wages act in terms of clause 54 and 55 of Indian Railways General Condition of Contract. In order to ensure the same, an application has been developed and hosted on website 'www.shramikkalyan.indianrailways.gov.in'. Contractor shall register his firm/company etc. and upload requisite details of labour and their payment in this portal. These details shall be available in public domain. The Registration/ updation of Portal shall be done as under: (a)Contractor shall apply for onetime registration of his company/firm etc. in the Shramikkalyan portal with requisite details subsequent to issue of Letter of Acceptance. Engineer shall approve the contractor's registration in the portal within 7 days of receipt of such request. (b)Contractor once approved by any Engineer, can create password with login ID (PAN No.) for subsequent use of portal for all LoAs issued in his favour. (c)The contractor once registered on the portal, shall provide details of his Letter of Acceptances (LoA) / Contract Agreements on shramikkalyan portal within 15 days of issue of any LoA for approval of concerned engineer. Engineer shall update (if required) and approve the details of LoA filled by contractor within 7 days of receipt of such request. (d)After approval of LoA by Engineer, contractor shall fill the salient details of contract labours engaged in the contract and ensure updating of each wage payment to them on shramikkalyan portal on monthly basis. (e)It shall be mandatory upon the contractor to ensure correct and prompt uploading of all salient details of engaged contractual labour & payments made thereof after each wage period.	No	No	Not Allowed
---	---	----	----	-------------

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The contractor shall submit self attested copy of valid Electrical Contractor License as per Clause No. 45 IE Rule 1956 along with the offer. The offer will be summarily rejected in absence of valid Electrical Contractor License.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/We have read the Tender document and GCC-April 2022 (along with amendments issued by Railway Board from time to time) and all terms & conditions to tender attached hereto and hereby agree to abide by the said conditions. In submitting the tender it would be deemed that the tenderer has kept himself fully Informed of the provision of the Indian Railways Standard General Conditions of Contract including all corrections and Amendments issued upto date and claim that he is not aware of any amendment or correction slip to the IRSGCC shall not be entertained.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	Before submitting a tender, the tenderer will be deemed to have satisfied himself by actual inspection of the site and locality of the works, that all conditions liable to be encountered during the execution of the works are taken into account and that the rates he enters in the tender forms are adequate and all inclusive to accord with the provisions in Clause-37 of the Standard General Conditions of Contract for the completion of works to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	Full value of the bid security shall stand forfeited without prejudice to any other right or remedies if (i)I/We do not execute the contract documents within seven days after receipt of notice issued by the Railway that such documents are ready (ii)I/We do not commence the work within fifteen days after receipt of orders to that effect.	No	No	Not Allowed

Custom

**BHUSAWAL DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BSL-L-W-T-51-2026

Closing Date/Time: 06/07/2026 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer shall clearly specify whether the tender is submitted on his own (Proprietary Firm) or on behalf of a Partnership Firm / Company / Joint Venture (JV) / Registered Society / Registered Trust / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. The tenderer(s) shall enclose the attested copies of the constitution of their concern as per Clause 14 of GCC April 2022 i.e. 'Documents to be Submitted Along with Tender' (Para 2.0 of "Instructions to tenderers and special condition of contract" of Tender Document), and copy of PAN Card along with their tender. Tender Documents in such cases are to be signed by such persons as may be legally competent to sign them on behalf of the firm, company, association, trust or society, as the case may be.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	The tenderer whether sole proprietor / a company or a partnership firm / joint venture (JV) / registered society / registered trust / HUF / LLP etc if they want to act through agent or individual partner(s), should submit along with the tender, a copy of power of attorney duly stamped and authenticated by a Notary Public or by Magistrate in favour of the specific person whether he/they be partner(s) of the firm or any other person, specifically authorizing him/them to sign the tender, submit the tender and further to deal with the Tender/ Contract up to the stage of signing the agreement except in case where such specific person is authorized for above purposes through a provision made in the partnership deed / Memorandum of Understanding / Article of Association /Board resolution, failing which tender shall be summarily rejected. A separate power of attorney duly stamped and authenticated by a Notary Public or by Magistrate in favour of the specific person whether he/they be partner(s) of the firm or any other person, shall be submitted after award of work, specifically authorizing him/them to deal with all other contractual activities subsequent to signing of agreement, if required.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	In case of other than Company / Proprietary Firm, Annexure-V(A) (attached in last page of tender document) shall also be submitted by the each member of a Partnership Firm / Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. as the case may be. Non submission of above certificate(s) by the bidder shall result in summarily rejection of his/their bid	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	Tenderdocument512026.pdf	Tender document
2	ACS11toGCC2022.pdf	ACS 11 of GCC
3	GCCApril2022dt.27.04.2022.pdf	GCC 2022
4	ACS1to6ofGCC_1.pdf	ACS 1 to 6 of GCC 2022
5	ACS7to10ofGCC.pdf	ACS 7 to 10 of GCC 2022

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: SANJESH

Designation : Sr.DEE/Gen/BSL